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bus Field B\, i FRAMRIRIERZZISCAI TV LAKMERSE, MTISEELY & XBF 185 S5 8/ HIRsHISCRTEY
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C3 &% XBF @S AL TAIBZ D EEUERIMETER, BUSREGIIEN. FRRBERLED,
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C3-L14-W - XBF -08 - 2M1B3TC2N
m @ 6 @ 6) (6)

wS aX BV{Ei5eA
(1) | FRES a3
(2) | BRIRZEE L14: 14mm L10: 10mm
(3) | WIMES e NES W: 4Me8
(4) | B3R XBF: X-bus Field &
(5) | EBHAMRINIEN 04, 06, 08, 10. 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22, 24
(6) | A AR RESHEE
R SAEER:
Gahe 53 BE L]
M SDVG-B14-M52-ME-F-24 R TR iR SR E S (]
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3.1 ERZH

EOSH

SE5 2710 X-bus Field

XBF BuEEmN R Ethernet/EtherCAT CAT5 S/FTP EB45
XBF {&45iEE = <50m

XBF R\ 2xM12, 4Pin, D-code, Flim
BASH

RAEIR 24VDC (20V~24V)
EUERBIAIHFE <20 mA

] 500 V

it RE 0~48

BBIEER Max: 250 mA

BIREEAT M12, 5Pin, A-code, §tif

R OLRIERIP FF

IR O SRR FF

BB R 2

B2 FRESTEEER

RY FRESAEBEER (FR 5.1 MERTIE)
TIERE -10°C~+50°C

FERE -20°C~+75°C

ERHEE 95%, TSk

PR IP20

BRI & LED {T
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5.1 SMERTE
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O 5

b3

6.1 HEIRIZE

HiFEC, M12, A-code

Pin Ihee HSEE
3 2 1 NC =
5 2 24 VDC, TR B
1 3 NC i
4 0V, tEER =
5 PE, {RiPisith 54
BEIRIEL N TEF:
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A REEIR
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T Tiemim

& [ TEER

o RRRFEMEBFRIVHNBIFSHEERER, 15
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6.2 XBFEZ&iziE%

XBF B£#%, M12, D-code

Pin THaE
1 RS485-B, &ix#i=
1 2 2 oV, IT{FEBiR
4 3 3 RS485-A, BElHE
4 24V, T{EBR

TR, B/ RPN

& ISEI

o HEFF(HFISEH! 5 SNESFRAVVFR (RN +1855) STP EB4IfE/0imifAaL.

® RFZIALSHIKEAREET 100 m,
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[ &

7.1

EHEI

IS EBRAELA byte I,

—ANFEEE 4 MR, EETTLURER bit ARiEE], —H 8 7, =% 1->8
BiE, BEEN 1 UNNABHETE, BEE 0 NXINAIBHEXRE, 24 (XUEBEHIE—HE 6 B
7, Hi=hl 48 NEE. LA 24 AIUEBHIEE), NMARSAEHEHINEE, EHE TR,

B Channel [n]

EiE it Channel 0 ‘ Channel 1 Channel 2 ‘ Channel 3 Channel 4 ‘ Channel 5 Channel 6 ‘ Channel 7
B No. 1 2 3 4

E=HAR Channel [n]

EiE it Channel 8 Channel 9 Channel 10 | Channel1l | Channel12 | Channel 13 | Channel 14 | Channel 15
EB#Z#¥) No. 5 6 7 8

E=HAR Channel [n]

EiE it Channel 16 | Channel 17 | Channel 18 | Channel19 | Channel 20 | Channel21 | Channel22 | Channel 23
EBHZ% No. 9 10 11 12

E=HAR Channel [n]

EiE it Channel 24 | Channel 25 | Channel 26 | Channel 27 | Channel 28 | Channel29 | Channel30 | Channel 31
EBHZ% No. 13 14 15 16

E=HAR Channel [n]

Bt Channel 32 | Channel33 | Channel34 | Channel35 | Channel36 | Channel37 | Channel38 | Channel 39
EBHZi% No. 17 18 19 20
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=EHBI Channel [n]
EEttht Channel 40 | Channel 41 | Channel42 | Channel43 | Channel44 | Channel45 | Channel46 | Channel 47
EBH4iE No. 21 22 23 24

7.2 SEUREH

7.2.1 WHESES/MRTF

BT/ RIFIREITIRBAMHES, HWINRERLAEERSHEIE OP K& (IFILEITEHESRRMARTTE
) TEHBERNEEER. ZSECHFUA T/ MR
B BT, R3EHBEEmEEEY, RE o,
WHANE: BT, BSEbEe—ERHAE, Bt 1.
T E—RRmHE: BT, BSEnHEERs E—XETHE.
BBBETRFIIRESIFEREMRE (BiRE) MREERE (REERN) . AREETLERSEE
BRIUHITIRE, WALIREMERIEN, BEERNARESTERREN. BREEDEN TR, RANRE

BENETHEE.
ASEZFRITSH
SHEMR SHAENX SHEYE BHEENX HAE
1 PresetLow i&=fit, RPfIH O
TemplateMode | fE#RIER 2 PresetHigh #itHB%E, B 1 L
3 KeepMode {5 E—XEHE
0 TemplateValue #EiRIEIVE, BIAERBEERT
simEtEt 1 PresetLow &=, BPfitH O
Channel x . - 0
RE 2 PresetHigh HiHB%E, B 1
3 KeepMode {75 F—REIHE
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7.3 XBFiESHSMN
7.3.1 7E TwinCAT3 #X{4 RS FRIN

1. H&EIE
o [E{HIRIR
> 1EPuHER, FiEBLA XBF4-EC04 +C3-XBF-24 $a$Mjafl
> HEH—&, 0% TwinCAT3 5t
> EtherCAT SHRMEBL
> AXBF—&
> IREEENMH
EoE SAFREMEE . https://www.solidotech.com/cn/resources/configuration-files
o (ARG
TBIRER 5 R N U6 B ESKIRM(E

2, MERENH
¥ ESI BER&04 (EcatTerminal-XBF4 V1.1.0 ENUM.xml) J&TF TwinCAT ILERR

“"C:\TwinCAT\3.1\Config\lo\EtherCAT" T, @1 FEFz=.
> HLEEIE » AIEEE (C) » TwinCAT » 3.1 » Config » lo » EtherCAT

~

BEFR 122 H1ER B Fo ~
| | Beckhoff EPP3xxx.xml 2022/6/207:53 XML 3744 6,414 KB
| | Beckhoff EPP4xx.xml 2022/6/20 7:53 XML 3744 603 KB
| | Beckhoff EPP5xxx.xml 2022/6/20 7:53 XML 3% 780 KB
|| Beckhoff EPP6xx¢.xml 2022/8/22 14:55 XML 3244 2,932 KB
|| Beckhoff EPP7xa¢xml 2022/6/20 7:53 XML 3744 2,715 KB
|| Beckhoff EPP9xa¢xml 2022/2/18 16:16 XML 374 199 KB
|| Beckhoff EPx9xx.xml 2022/2/18 16:16 XML 3744 921 KB
| | Beckhoff EQToocxml 2022/6/20 7:53 XML 378 22 KB
| | Beckhoff EQ2x0cxml 2022/6/20 7:53 XML 378 73 KB
|| Beckhoff EQ3x0cxml 2022/6/20 7:53 XML 3244 1,386 KB
|| Beckhoff ERTxx¢ XML 2022/6/20 7:53 XML 3744 244 KB
| | Beckhoff ER2xxx. XML 2022/6/20 7:53 XML 374 261 KB
| | Beckhoff ER3xxx.XML 2022/6/207:53 XML 3744 1,177 KB
| | Beckhoff ER4xocxxml 2022/6/20 7:53 XML 378 318 KB
| | Beckhoff ERSxxxxml 2022/6/20 7:53 XML 378 273 KB
| | Beckhoff ERGxxx.xml 2022/8/22 14:55 XML 324 2,040 KB
|| Beckhoff ER7xxxxml 2022/6/20 7:53 XML 3744 2,717 KB
|| Beckhoff ER8xxx.xml 2022/6/20 7:53 XML 3744 207 KB
| | Beckhoff EtherCAT EvaBoard.xml 2022/2/18 16:16 XML 3744 72 KB
| | Beckhoff EtherCAT Terminals.xml 2022/2/18 16:16 XML 345 54 KB
| | Beckhoff FB1XXX.xml 2022/2/18 16:16 XML 37#% 49 KB
| | Beckhoff FOxoooexml 2022/2/18 16:16 XML 324 21 KB
| | Beckhoff FM3xxxxml 2022/2/18 16:16 XML 3244 367 KB
|| Beckhoff ILoooc-B110.xml 2022/2/18 16:16 XML 3244 8 KB
| | EcatTerminal-XBF4 V1.1.0 ENUM.xml 2024/11/22 14:24 XML 3744 1,863 KB v
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7 %A

3. gIETHE

a. BFEmEA AN TwinCAT Bik, #E “TwinCAT XAE (VS xxxx) " , ¥JFF TwinCAT %4, tITFE
Fi7=.

Tools

Router

System

@ About TwinCAT...

[« J TwinCAT XAE (VS 2013)

4% Realtime Settings...

»

b. #&F “New TwinCAT Project” , 7E3#EI/ “Name” #1 “Solution name” 93BN B ZFRFIMRR

BEETR,
iz

a New TwinCAT P
E New Measurem

roject..

ent Project...

Get Started | Beckhoff News

I New Praject
t I Recent
4
4 Installed
4 Templates
I Other Project

TwinCAT PLC

Samples

b Online

Name:
Location:

Solution name:

|.NET Framewark 4.5

v| Sort by: |Defau|t

E TwinCAT XAE Projec... TwinCAT Projects

Types

b TwinCAT Measurement

TwinCAT Projects

Click here to go online and find templates.

[TwinCAT Projecti

| Di\workspace\TwinCAT Project

TwinCAT Projectl

Type: TwinCAT Projects

TwinCAT XAE System Manager

Configuration

v| Browse...

Create directory for solution

Cancel

WA © 2025 MRSEREFRIEIRAT
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4, PERHE
a. BB, & "I/O -> Devices” T AT “Scan” EIR, HTNINZEIFME, WTFEFR.
Solution Explorer v ¢
@ o-a|F =
Search Solution Explorer (Ctrl+;) p-

fa] Solution 'TwinCAT Project1’ (1 project)
4 gll TWinCAT Projectl
b @l SYSTEM
MOTION
PLC
1 SAFETY
l@ C++
& 170

O Add New ltem... Ins
*a Add Existing Item... Shift+Alt+A

&’ Mappings

fig rile

b. @ik "AihEE" WK, WTEFR.

1 new I/O devices found X
F1Device 2 [EtherCaAT] Ll [Realtek PCle GBE Family Controller]] | ok, I
Cancel
Select Al
Unzelect Al

15 WA © 2025 MRSEREFRIEIRAT
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c. 88 “"Scan for boxes” , 5% "E" ; 1#E "Activate Free Run” BIHi%E "E" , WITEM

ZRO
Microsoft Visual Studio Microsoft Visual Studio
o Scan for boxes o Activate Free Run
() =(N) B E(N)
d. FEERREE, EMSHIREILIES Box1 (XBF4-EC04) #1Modulel (C3-XBF-24) , 7E "Online”
L_JL,LE@J TwinCAT £ "OP" K7, STLANIZREINULIRE RUN KTES, W TER.
i Ak i S BTl TWinCAT Project] + X
G§| ©- E_—“l &= General EtherCAT DC Process Data Plc Slots  Startup CoE - Online Diag History Online
BRI ERREES(Clrl+) P~
State Machine
Q] &7z TwinCAT Project1"(1 ANRE)
4 ol TwinCAT Project1 Bootstrap
2 ﬂ SYSTEM Current State:
= MOTION Pre-Op Safe-Op
PLC Requested State:
| SAFETY Op Clear Error
E C++
ANALYTICS DLL Status

4 170
4 % Devices Port A:
4 = P.ev\ce 1 (EtherCAT) Port B:
+ Image
*8 Image-Info No Carrier / Closed
2 SyncUnits
Inputs
W Outputs
& InfoData
T Box 1 (XBF4-EC04)
p Inputs Download... Upload...
b I Outputs
4 T Module 1 (C3-XBF-24)
b Il Outputs
P 3 WcState
P [@ InfoData
ﬁj Mappings

No Carrier / Closed

AT VT

File Access over EtherCAT

16 IRIFRE © 2025 LB FRIEIRAT
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5. SYEKE

a. EFHEAMSAUWY “Box1 -> Startup -> New” ALUHNEESAURIERE, W TEFR.

P
m' o E——“| e General EtherCAT DC Process Data Plc Slots | Startup | CoE - Online Diag History Online
IR EEBREEE(Clrl+) P~

] 47532 TwinCAT Project1”(1 ANRE)
4 ] TwinCAT Project1
b (@l SYSTEM
MOTION
PLC
(45| SAFETY
Ct++
& ANALYTICS
« [Fio
4 "2 Devices
4 == Device 1 (EtherCAT)
*® Image
*8 |mage-Info
2 SyncUnits
Inputs
W Outputs
& InfoData
T Box 1 (XBF4-EC04)
4 Inputs
> 1l Outputs
4 TF Module 1 (C3-XBF-24)
b [ Outputs
b @ WcState
b & InfoData
&% Mappings

Transition Protocol  Index Data Comment
C <PS> CoE 0xFO30C0 010005F80000 download slot cfg

AV VYV

Move Up Move Down Delete Edit

b. 7£ Edit CANopen Startup Entry 388, B Index 2000:0 BIERY “+" , EAERBESHEES, 7L
MRS HEHES AT/ R TRE, WTER.

Transition oK

[ JI=P Indes (hex): l:l

Cancel
P35 []s-=>P Sub-Index (dec): l:l
[]s=o0 [Jo=s validate [ ] Complete Access
Data (hexbin): | || HexEdi..
Cormmment: | | Edit Entry...

Index Marne Flags Value Unit ~
= 20000 C3-xBF-24 Config RO =49 <

2000:01 TemplateMode Rl Presetlow (1)

2000:02 Channel 00 Rl Templatev/alue (0)

2000:03 Channel 01 Rl Templatev/alue (0)

2000:04 Channel 02 Rl Templatev/alue (0)

2000:05 Channel 03 Rl Templatev/alue (0)

2000:06 Channel 04 R Templatevalue (0]

2000:07 Channel 05 R Templatevalue (0]

2000:08 Channel 06 R/ TemplateWalue (0)

2000:09 Channel 07 R/ TermplateWalue (0)

200004 Channel 08 R/ Termplate/alue (0)

2000:0B Channel 09 R/ Template/alue (0)

2000:0C Channel 10 Rl Templatev/alue (0)

200000 Channel 11 Rl Templatev/alue (0)

2000:0E Channel 12 Rl Templatev/alue (0) o

LeTATATAN 1™ Thoarmal 12 Cohs Taramlatah faloaa (00

17 WA © 2025 MRSEREFRIEIRAT
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¢ BBSWHESEE/RFNE, R ASBERRAREETRN, EREETEREE, MUXESD
7.2 BHESEE/RT, EExME, BE "OK" , MTFEM.

Transition
(i T CO—

Cancel
P->S [Is-=pP Sub-Index (dec): l:l
[Js-=0 [Jo-s validate [ ]Complete Access
Dt (hestbin): | | | HexEdit
Comment: | | Edit Entry..
Index Marne Flags “alue Uit A
= 120000 C3-XBF-24 Config RO =49«
2000:01 TemplateMade R/ PresetLow (1)
200002 Channel 00 R/ Templatevalue (0}
2000:03 Channel 01 R/ Template\value (0)
2000:04 Channel 02 R/ Templatevalue (0}
2000:05 Channel 03 Rw Templatevalue (0}
2000:06 Channel 04 R/ Templatevalue (0}
200007 Channel 05 R/ Templatevalue (0}
2000:08 Channel 06 R/ Template\value (0)
2000:09 Channel 07 R/ Templatevalue (0}
2000:04 Channel 08 Rw Templatevalue (0}
2000:0B Channel 09 Rw Templatevalue (0}
2000:0C Channel 10 R/ Templatevalue (0}
2000:0D Channel 11 R/ Templatevalue (0}
2000:0E Channel 12 R/ Template\value (0) v
I L L (=1 T L L £

d. SEENGeRk/E, 7L Startup TABRIENENSEIIISEE, WTERR. S2HRETNE, &
##17 Reload RERIEREFH LB, TFMBEMNTASEIRE.
rwincaT projectt -+ < |

General EtherCAT DC Process Data Plc Slots  Startup CoF - Online Diag History Online

Transition Protocol Index Data Comment
C <PS>  CoE O0xFO30C0O 0710005F80000 download slot cfg
& PS CoE 0x2000:01 KeepMode (3) TemplateMode

Move Up Move Down Delete... Edit...

18 WA © 2025 MRSEREFRIEIRAT
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6. EEAINEE

19

a.

EMSHR “Module 1 -> Outputs” BNRSHITTENE, BT EHRBNEE, NTEM.

TwinCAT Project1

al s =

R &2 Z TwinCAT Project1(1 ANEE)
4 gl TWinCAT Project1
> @l SYSTEM

& ANALYTICS
“ 1/0
4 ﬂ% Devices
4 == Device 1 (EtherCAT)
+a Image
’E Image-Info
= SyncUnits
Inputs
W Outputs
& InfoData
T Box 1 (XBF4-EC04)
b Inputs
W Outputs

[ 4

(4

b I Outputs
b @ WcState
b @ InfoData
&' Mappings

BERITERRERSE(Crl+) P~

TE Module 1 (C3-XBF-24)

4 X

Name
E-Channel 0

E-Channel 1

E-Channel 2

E-Channel 3

E~Channel 4

E-Channel 5

E-Channel 6

- Channel 7

E-Channel 8

E-Channel 9

E-Channel 10
E-Channel 11
E~Channel 12
E-Channel 13
E-Channel 14
&~ Channel 15
E-Channel 16
E-Channel 17
E-Channel 18
E-Channel 19
E~Channel 20
E-Channel 21
E-Channel 22
&~ Channel 23
E-Channel 24
E-Channel 25
E-Channel 26
E-Channel 27
E~Channel 28
E-Channel 29
E-Channel 30
E~Channel 31
E-Channel 32

OO0 000 CO0OO0O0O00000O0O0CO0O0000000C 0000 C OO o

BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT

41.0
a1
412
4.3
414
415
416
a7
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
44.0
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
45.0

>Address

In/Out
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output

Linked to

b. C3-XBF-24 75 24 {UZEEHANE, —3 48 NaHBEES. SiLRSAEE— RHREERHIE,

LUSE—@EER5l, aJLAfE “Modulel -> Outputs” #mad; Channel 0, BEEEAN 1, RIRAEE—H

HRLEIEE, N TERM.

RS EEFEEE
W e-
ERR R ERREIEE (Clrl+) P~

a| & =

B #2755 TwinCAT Project1”(1 NE)
4l TwinCAT Project1
> @l SYSTEM
MOTION

ANALYTICS
4 1/0
4 “ﬂ% Devices
4 == Device 1 (EtherCAT)
*H Image
*H Image-Info
7 SyncUnits
Inputs
W Outputs
& InfoData
T Box 1 (XBF4-EC04)
4 Inputs
W Outputs
4 T Module 1 (C3-XBF-24)
b [ Outputs
P [E WcState
P @ InfoData
&% Mappings

[N a4

-

TwinCAT Projectl + X

Name
E-Channel 0
E-Channel 1
E-Channel 2
E-Channel 3
E-Channel 4
E-Channel 5
E-Channel 6
E-Channel 7
E-Channel 8
E-Channel 9
E-Channel 10
E-Channel 11
E-Channel 12
E-Channel 13
E-Channel 14
E-Channel 15
E-Channel 16
E-Channel 17
E-Channel 18
E-Channel 19
E-Channel 20
E-Channel 21
E-Channel 22
E-Channel 23
E-Channel 24
E-Channel 25
E-Channel 26
E-Channel 27
E-Channel 28
E-Channel 29
E-Channel 30
E-Channel 31
E-Channel 32

DDDDODDDDDDDODDDDDDDODDDDDDDDDDOHO

nline

Type
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT
BIT

Size
01
0.1
0.1
01
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
01
0.1
0.1
01
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
01
0.1
0.1
01
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
01
0.1
0.1
01
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
01
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41.0
41.1
4.2
413
414
415
416
M7
42.0
42.1
422
423
424
425
426
427
43.0
43.1
432
433
434
435
436
437
44.0
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44.2
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444
445
446
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In/Out
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Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
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Output
Output
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Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
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7.3.2 £ Sysmac Studio ¥{RE THIRF

1. H&EIE
o [E{HIRIR
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> itEI—8&, % Sysmac Studio &vit
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> EtherCAT EHIRAREBLE
FXBF—&
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4 sEEEREQ
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W), A R "I ERE

— e
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Robot System
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b. IEEMMATRG, BE "8IF" .
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e
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C. TEHAY "ESIE" BORBRE "R | SRR XML XHIREZ, BE B TREE, W
TEFf7.
B o - m| X

Omron 3G3AX-MX2-ECT
Omron 3G3AX-RX2-ECT
Omron 3G3AX-RX-ECT
Omron CJTW-ECDox
Omron ESNW-ECT
Omron E3X-ECT

Omron EJIN-HFUC-ECT
Omron FHV7x-x0000¢

Omron FH-000-xx R
Omron FZM1-XXX-ECT

Omron GRT1-ECT Ver2 0 FreE SIS e,
Omron GX-Analog IO FErEEmaksD?
Omron GX-Digital 10

Omron GX-Digital 10-T EcatTerminal-XBF4 V1.1.0 ENUM.xml
Omron GX-Encoder

Omron GX-10-Link

Omron GX-JC

Omron GX-JC06-H

Omron NX_Coupler

Omron NX-ECTox

Omron R88D-1SANO2H-ECT

Omron R88D-1SANO4H-ECT

Omron R88D-1SANOSH-ECT

Omron R88D-1SAN10F-ECT

Omron R88D-1SAN10H-ECT

Omron R88D-1SAN15F-ECT

Omron R88D-1SAN15H-ECT

Omron R88D-1SAN20F-ECT
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new_Controller 0 v =
SEBHIRTRS

= CPL A0 11 SEIvo urives
»= CPU/ATEHAR [ Frequency Inverter
< 1/0 gt = Digital 10
» o BEISRRE = Analna IO
» o GEHEEIRE BN
« CamBFHRIRE W S7FTahREe
» BHE NX-ECC201 Rev:1.2
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